

Fwd: City/County Payment Program Payment Funds FY 2019-20

Greg Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>

Wed, Jun 17, 2020 at 11:04 AM

To: Timothy Engle timothy.engle@edcgov.us, Tom Meyer thomas.meyer@edcgov.us, Mark Moss mark.moss@edcgov.us

FYI

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Blair McIntosh < CityCounty@calrecycle.ca.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 17, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Subject: City/County Payment Program Payment Funds FY 2019-20

To: <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>

Good Morning,

Congratulations on the approval of the FY 2019-20 City County Payment Program Application. CCPP payment funds will arrive in approximately 4-6 weeks. Please be aware that the warrant will include an invoice # identified as "CCP-19-XXX".

Please find attached the signed Request for Approval for this award. If you have any questions, please contact your CalRecycle Regional Representative.

Thank you,

City/County Payment Program, Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery

-

Greg Stanton, REHS

Director

County of El Dorado

Environmental Management Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-6658 greg.stanton@edcgov.us

https://edcgov.us

https://www.facebook.com/EIDoradoCountyNews

https://twitter.com/countyeldorado